\$40.00 11470

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
John C. Elliott	08/31/2006	
Robert A. Kubo	08/31/2006	
Gregg S. Lucas	08/31/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines (IBM) Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11470885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)785-8795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-403-4510

Email: dan-shifrin@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: D A Shifrin

Address Line 1: 14081 West 59th Ave

Address Line 4: Arvada, COLORADO 80004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TUC920060008US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D A Shifrin

Total Attachments: 1

source=TUC920060008US1_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018218 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: TUC920060008US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

John C. Elliott Robert A. Kubo Gregg S. Lucas	of of of of		County of County of County of County of	Pima Pima Pima	and State of and State of and State of and State of	Arizona	and and
---	----------------------	--	--	----------------------	--	---------	------------

have invented certain improvements in

at PATENT
RECORDED: 09/07/2006 REEL: 018218 FRAME: 0393